PROCLAMATION # 19/20-09

INCLUSIVE SCHOOLS WEEK

WHEREAS, the week of December 2-6, 2019, is National Inclusive Schools Week, sponsored by Inclusive Schools Network, the Board of Education of the Conejo Valley Unified School District celebrates our commitment to providing a supportive and quality education to all students; and

WHEREAS, the Conejo Valley Unified School District recognizes each child is unique and when differences are celebrated, a community of inclusivity, kindness and respect results, which enhances the learning for all; and

WHEREAS, the Conejo Valley Unified School District further commits resources to ensure the success of Inclusive Schools Week;

NOW THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Conejo Valley Unified School District, does hereby support the Inclusive Schools Week and the proclamation of December 2-6, 2019, as Inclusive Schools Week in the District, and encourages its students, parents, and staff to design and implement inclusive opportunities, by sharing insights and best practices and by providing opportunities for connection.

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that the Board of Education of the Conejo Valley Unified School District supports National Inclusive Schools Week and encourages all staff and students to celebrate differences and recognize all children belong and are valued as contributing members of the school community.

Bill Gorback, Clerk, Board of Education

Mark W. McLaughlin, Ed.D., Superintendent and Secretary to the Board

November 5, 2019

1.